PRODUCT CATALOG
INTERCOM
A U D I O
T R A N S
FORMERS
ELEKTRO
AKUSTIK
2

against cutting of wire.
No. 180634
Copper Foil Wire 50 m reel
Copper Foil Wire 18 mm (1.8 sq mm), self adhesive,
insulated, 50 m Copper Foil Wire, 0.1 mm thickness, higher
inductivity than round wire, equals approx. 3.5 sq mm
No. 180632
Copper Foil Protector
Copper Foil Protector Extrusion Pieces 3 m. Specially
molded protectors w/self adhesive sides, for mechanical
protection.
No. 180633
Elektroakustik  |  15
ELEKTROAKUSTIK
50/70/100 V AMPLIFIERS output transformer isolated
AX-1121TS 120W Amplifier, 1 RU
50/70/100 V transformer isolated output/low impedance
output, convection cooled. Switched Mode Power Supply.
Phoenix in and out connectors.
No. 180211
AX-1121T 120W Amplifier, 1 RU
50/70/100 V transformer isolated output/low impedance
output, convection cooled. Transformer power supply. XLR
in and slave out. Binding posts for low impedance output,
Phoenix for 50/70/100 V Output.
No. 180212
AX-1240TS 240W Amplifier, 2 RU
50/70/100 V transformer isolated output plus low impe-
dance output, convection cooled. Switched mode power
supply.
No. 180221
AX-1400TS 400W Amplifier, 2 RU
50/70/100 V transformer isolated output plus low impe-
dance output, convection cooled. Switched mode power
supply.
No. 180231
SINGLE CHANNEL AMPLIFIERS 50/70/100 V x-former isolated, plus Low Impedance
16  |  Elektroakustik
ELEKTROAKUSTIK
TWO CHANNEL AMPLIFIERS 100 V x-former isolated output, very low fan noise
AX-2120TS 2x120W/100V, 2 RU
Switched mode power supply. Transformer isolated out-
puts, low noise fan cooling.
No. 180111
AX-2240TS 2x240W/100V, 2 RU
Switched mode power supply. Transformer isolated out-
puts, low noise fan cooling.
No. 180121
AX-2500-2TS Verstärker 2x500W/100V, 2 RU
2nd emergency override input triggered by 12-24 v dc or
ac. Phoenix in and out connectors. Switched mode power
supply. Switchable low cut filters 60/80 Hz, parallel/stereo
mode.
No. 180131
AX-2500T 2x500W/100V, 2 RU
Transformer PSU, low noise fan. XLR in, binding posts out.
Switchable low cut filters 60/80 Hz, parallel/stereo mode.
Switchable Limiters.
No. 180132
50/70/100 V AMPLIFIERS output transformer isolated
ELEKTROAKUSTIK
FOUR CHANNEL AMPLIFIERS 50/70/100 V x-former isolated, plus Low Impedance output
AX-4120TS 4x120 W Amplifier, 2 RU
50/70/100 V transformer isolated/low impedance
output, low noise fan. Volume control knobs detacha-
ble and sealable with blind covers.
No. 180251
AX-4240TS 4x240 W Amplifier, 2 RU
50/70/100 V transformer isolated/low impedance
output, low noise fan.
No. 180261
output transformer isolated 50/70/100 V AMPLIFIERS output transformer isolated

Single channel high quality audio delay, switchable in 1 m increments
up to 99 m. Built in power supply. Water protected IP20. Easy to
mount on rear of loudspeakers.
No. 184011
CLP2090 1 RU Amplifier 2x90W/4 ohms
2x65 W at 8 ohms load. XLR in and XLR slave out. Binding-
Posts out. Convection cooled.
No. 180013
CLP2300 1 RU Amplifier 2x300W/4 ohms
No noise operation. Class H, XLR In, XLR Link, Rumble
Filter, Speakon Out, adjustable Pre-Gain.
No. 180062
Elektroakustik  |  19
ELEKTROAKUSTIK
TWO CHANNEL LOW IMPEDANCE AMPLIFIERS
AX-2150S 2x150W/4 ohms Amplifier
2 RU, low noise fan. Switched Mode PSU.
No. 180011
AX-2300i 2x300W/4 ohms Amplifier
2 RU, low noise fan. Switched Mode PSU.

may be assembled in different sizes
into our 2 RU, 19“ steel chassis.
Audio Transformers  |  21
AUDIO TRANSFORMERS
TOROID TRANSFORMERS LOW IMPEDANCE
(4 OHMS) TO 70/100 V
These audio transformers are mostly used to transform
low impedance output signals of audio amplifiers to
constant voltage, either 70 v or 100 v. This is the result
of the transformer winding ratio. You may ask us for
table of power/impedance/voltage conversion.
Toroid transformers are shipped complete with moun-
ting kits including steel disk, rubber isolation disks,
screws, washers, etc. at no extra charge.
No. Model Power Primary Secondary
181109 XF-075TC 75 W 4 ohms 70/100 V
181101 XF-120TC 120 W 4 ohms 70/100 V
181108 XF-120TC2 120 W 2 ohms 100 V
181102 XF-200TC 200 W 4 ohms 70/100 V
181103 XF-250TC 250 W 4 ohms 70/100 V
181104 XF-300TC 300 W 4 ohms 70/100 V
181105 XF-400TC 400 W 4 ohms 100 V
181106 XF-500TC 500 W 4 ohms 70/100 V
181107 XF-800TC 800 W 4 ohms 70/100 V
22  |  Audio Transformers
AUDIO TRANSFORMERS
1:1 100 V TRANSFORMERS
for galvanic isolation of high imp. amplifier outputs

1:1 winding ratio, 120 W
No. 181151
XF-250TC
1:1 100 V Toroid transf. with
1:1 winding ratio, 250 W
No. 181152
XF-500TC
1:1 100 V Toroid transf. with
1:1 winding ratio, 500 W
No. 181153
XF-1250TC
100V:100 V-Transf., 8:8 ohms,
1250 W
No. 181108
No. Model Channels Transformers RU
181401 PT-2120T 2 2x120 W 2
181402 PT-4120T 4 4x120 W 2
181403 PT-6120T 6 6x120 W 2
181415 PT-8120T 8 8x120 W 2
181404 PT-2200T 2 2x200 W 2
181405 PT-4200T 4 4x200 W 2
181406 PT-6200T 6 6x200 W 2
181418 PT-2250T 2 2x250 W 2
181413 PT-4250T 4 4x250 W 2
No. Modell Channels Transformers RU
181419 PT-6250T 6 6x250 W 2
181407 PT-2300T 2 2x300 W 2
181408 PT-4300T 4 4x300 W 2
181409 PT-6300T 6 6x300 W 2
181414 PT-2400T 2 2x400 W 2
181410 PT-4400T 4 4x400 W 2
181411 PT-2500T 2 2x500 W 2
181416 PT-4500T 4 4x500 W 2
181412 PT-2800T 2 2x800 W 2
Audio Transformers  |  23
AUDIO TRANSFORMERS
LOUDSPEAKER TOROID
TRANSFORMERS
LOUDSPEAKER TRANSFORMERS, EI CORE
Toroid loudspeaker transformers offer both excellent audio
specifications with low electrical energy core loss. Axxent
loudspeaker transformer are available ex inventory in sizes
up to 500 W. Many high power loudspeakers from various
manufacturers are not available with 100 v input, but appli-
cations in stadia, large venues and churches require these.
axxent has for most of these applications the right choice of
transformers.
EI Core audio transformers do not have the same
excellent audio specifications as the toroid types -
however, because of the moderate price/performance
characteristics these transformers find their applicati-
on in smaller loudspeakers. axxent offers nine different
types from 15 W to 100 W and one 25 W model with
12 W, 6 W and 3 W windings.
No. Model Power Loudspeaker
Impedance
181110 XF-015TCLS 15 W 4/8 ohms
181208 XF-075TCLS 75 W 8 ohms
181207 XF-100TCLS 100 W 8 ohms
181201 XF-120TCLS 120 W 8 ohms
181202 XF-200TCLS 200 W 8 ohms
181203 XF-240TCLS 240 W 8 ohms
181204 XF-300TCLS 300 W 8 ohms
XF-500TCLS 500 W Loudspeaker
Transformer
The XF500TCLS is our most powerful transformer
to be used in or at loudspeakers for transformation
from 100 V down to 8 ohms. World-renowned ma-
nufacturers have equipped their loudspeakers with
this transformer for the use in stadia, large halls etc.
Even critical listeners may not be able to differentia-
te the sound of such a loudspeaker to one without a
transformer.
No. 181205
No. Model Power Primary Secondary
181301 XE-015LS 15 W 4/8 ohms 100 V
181309 XE-020LS 20 W 4/8 ohms 100 V
181302 XE-025LS 25 W 4/8 ohms 100 V
181303 XE-025LSM
25 W/
12 W/
6 W/3 W
8 ohms 100 V
181304 XE-030LS 30 W 4/8 ohms 100 V
181308 XE-030LS4 30 W 4 ohms 70/100 V
181305 XE-050LS 50 W 4/8 ohms 100 V
181306 XE-060LS 60 W 4/8 ohms 100 V
181307 XE-100LS 100 W 8 ohms 100 V
axxent e.K.
D-63571 Gelnhausen, Germany
+49 60 51 - 916 55 84